BOX ASSIGNMENTS	07-20-	2000	DO N	NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS
TO THE ACCIONAL COMMISS			T VLY	
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISS SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE AT	101400	9060	EREOF.	
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PART 1. BARTON, John Paul	TY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):	2. EVANS Da		070
3. 5.		4. 6.		223
7.		8.		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CON	VEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACH	ED? □YES 🗵]NO	69%
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) I NAME: ROLLS-ROYCE PLC.	RECEIVING INTEREST:			100
NAME. NOLLS-NOTEL FEG.				
ADDRESS: 65 Buckingham Gate	-			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDR 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE		⊠NO		
	cument for recordation—multiple	copies of same	Assignment signed	I by different inventors is one
⊠ASSIGNMENT OF	WHOLE □PART INTER	REST	EXEC. DATE: June	e 14, 2000
⊠ORIGINAL ☐CHANGE OF NAME	☐FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY ☐VERIFIED TRANSLATION			
SECURITY MERGER	OTHER:			
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE I ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATT		WITH: (<u>NOTE</u> : I	F DATES ON DEC	LARATION AND
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S		SHEET(S) attac	hed? ☐YES ☒N	IO
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	1* INVENTOR	B. PATENT N		1st INVENTOR
series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 271567	if not in item 1			if not in item 1
5. Name & Address of Party to V		6. NUMBER	INVOLVED:	1,000
Concerning Document Should	I be Mailed:	APPLNS	$\underline{0} + PATS \underline{0} = TO^{-1}$	TAL <u>1</u>
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP			OF FEE ENCLOSED	D: (Code 581)
Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW		ABOVE IC	TAL x \$40 = \$40	
Ninth Floor				
Washington, DC 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT:		8 IF AROVE I	FE IS MISSING OR	INADEQUATE CHARGE
		INSUFFICIE	NCY TO DEPOSIT A	CCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975
PMS 271567	2700BRCK	UNDER ORDI		
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup, sheet not re	equired CLIEN	T NO. MATTER NO.
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATU				
the priginal document.	and belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and	correct and any atta	iched copy is a true copy of
	^	10 Total num	er of pages includi	ng this
XX < 1h		cover sheet, a	tachments and doc	
Signature		(do not in au	5. Cover sheet)	
Attorney: Glenn T. Barrett	5	3 69		
Reg. No. 38705	TEL (000) 004 0000		3, 2000	
Atty/Sec: GTB/mhn	TEL: (202) 861-3033 FILE WITH PTO RETUR		(202) 822-0944	
	TILE WITH TO KETOK		RI-103A)	
		₹		
Document3		/2000 :581	_	PAT-114X 11/1999
		07/17/2000 PALLEI 03 FC:581	<i></i>	PATENT
		\ o •	/	/ X I I I I I

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

RECORDED: 07/06/2000

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA					
executed with or after application					
Atty. Dkt. PMS 271567	2700BRCK				
M#	Client Ref.				

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

the undersigned, to	consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00 wit:)) and other good and val	uable consideration paid to each of			
INSERT	(1) John Paul Barton	(2)				
NAME(S) OF	(3) Dale Edward Evans	(4)				
INVENTOR(S)	(5)		x box if continued on page 2			
the receipt and sufficient transfer(s) unto	ciency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Rolls-Royce plc, a British Com	- -	e request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)			
NAME(S) OF		ipuriy or				
ASSIGNEE(S)	65 Buckingham Gate					
& ADDRESS(ES)	London SW1E 6AT					
a ADDRESS(ES)						
	England					
(hereinafter designated "AS any and all divisions, contin	SIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of uations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patent	of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. s, known as	100, in the invention and all applications including			
TITLE OF INVENTION	A ROTOR SEAL					
NOTE → → (Complete	for which the undersigned executed an application (A) x even date herewith (B) on		of the United States of America:			
line A, B and/or C)	(C) in U.S. Appln. No.	filed _				
said ASSIGNEE, for its inte hereinafter act on behalf of AN essential by ASSIGNEE to	ID the undersignad hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any pa ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereb e undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLF	tives; the undersigned agree(s) the pers for ASSIGNEE, its successors y transferred.	at the attorney of record in said application shall s, assigns and legal representatives, deemed			
1): INVENT	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DATE SIGNED 14 JUNE 2000	WITNESSES			
· ——			w. vorung			
2)	aul Barton	14 June 2000	1000 11			
Nome	me L warm	, some core				
3) Dale E	dward Evans					
Name:						
4) Name:						
Name:						
5) Name:						
Name:						

PAT-114 11/97

PATENT REEL: 010922 FRAME: 0790